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SR i EE B amusement machines and 09G53
apparatus for use in
amusement parks

wAEE [ 9 W] ERyER [ 9 E]

EHEHT L ES — L N arcade video game machines 280216
[(B&] BER- Y —EXEBESBEBRTFILI 7Y ME—ERBHOXRT
PRt (AT amusement machines, automatic 280189
and coin—operated
AN/ il S bowling apparatus and 280031
machinery
Ry bABEBE® toys for domestic pets 19B33

ALY [ 18,20,21 FH] EEESEE [5,6,9,10,18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 31 %]

ROBL2SD chewing goods for pet dogs
[(ZE] B - Y—EREBRSBERTILI7ZNY MNE—ERBEORT
Xy PHOBL B toys for pets 280004
Btbe N toys 24A01 280024
AR N dolls 280088
AU [ 9,20 ] HEBESEE [ 9,16,20,26,31 ]
1 Bbbe N toys 280024
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ThFEY
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metal toys

toy clocks and watches
clockwork toys of metal
roller toys
electrically—-driven toys
flywheel-driven toys
toy brooches

toy whistles

lever action toys
wooden or bamboo toys
toys made out of wooden

boards or planks

wooden toys shaped by jigsaws
hollow toy—models of plywood
or veneer

wooden toys shaped by turning
lathes

paper toys

assorted pieces of colored
paper [paper toy]

transfer—pictures [paper toy]

assorted pieces of folding
paper [Origami]

paper balloons (play
articles)

Karuta playing cards
[Japanese card game]

sets of sheet—paper dolls and
changing clothes therefor

cutout pictures of paper

assorted pieces of Japanese
paper with colorful patterns
printed thereon [Chiyogami]

coloring [toys]
plush toys
stuffed toys
plastic toys

one piece celluloid toys

plastic toys formed by blow
molding

clockwork toys of plastics

hollow toys made of plastic

rubber toys

hollow rubber toys formed by
molding process

hollow toys made of rubber
rubber balls

inflatable thin rubber toys

solid rubber toys formed by
moulding process
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ERANOY RS
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musical toys

toy musical boxes

toy glockenspiels

toy harmonicas

toy pianos

toy xylophones

toy sets

toy construction sets

toy sets of carpenters’ tools

housekeeping—play sets
good—luck charm bamboo rakes

for decoration [Engi—kumade]
toy beanbags [Otedama]
marbles

toy pistols

toy masks

toy fireworks

home video game machines
corn stem toys [Kibigara]

toy Christmas trees
hand-held games with liquid

crystal displays

toy Koi—nobori streamers

toy scooters

jigsaw puzzles

four-wheeled toy vehicles
soap bubbles [toys]

kites

clay [toy]

Hagoita battledores
shuttlecocks for Hagoita game

glass beads [play articles]
Menashi—daruma [bodhidharma

dolls without pupils]
rocking horses

tricycles for infants [toys]
inflatable swimming pools
[play articles]

ring games

dolls

Japanese traditional dolls
Osuwari dolls [dolls in
sitting position]

Japanese boys festival dolls
and accessories thereof

Kokeshi dolls
Sakura dolls

clothes for Japanese
traditional dolls

Japanese girls festival dolls
and accessories thereof
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(@) BEEAE
[EREINIASE 4
77 AN

~ A3y b

fE5) Tsbbe AKX, TBHE
AR MEAE #rse &
WZA TITAL FA ATy
7 AAYELU Y=L F=x
ZHE Fzovh—HE T
AR FIVHE I T
AL ~—T v HE) cE
LHEET D,

European style dolls

clothes for European dolls

traditionally dressed Western
dolls

cute figures for decorating
personal space

(REMARKS) “Toys, dolls” is
presumed to be similar to “Go
games, Japanese chess [Shogi
games], Japanese paying cards
[Utagaruta], dice, Japanese
dice games [Sugoroku], dice
cups, Chinese checkers, chess
games, checkers [checker
sets], conjuring apparatus,
dominoes, playing cards,
Japanese playing cards
[Hanafuda], mah-jong” in
class 28.

Z] BR - Y—EREBRSERTILI7ZRNY ME—ERBEONRT

HRoY NI
HRoY NI
EhRRE b B e DR

THUBI A i

BbHbHo D2
BHHDOEE
BbbHrDAE
BbbH2OREY
Bbbr0RT
BHbHo s

BHH o OEAER AL
BbbhboeDEE—/L
BbboourRy b
Bbbeflarbte—7—

S —=,3VH
RS —F ¢ — 7
BoHNL (Bbbe)

BRIE UL R — 2R O F R AR
EANLHREREZHALLET 1
AT A BLHR
REDRN D I
B bL b

7Y A=AV ) —HALS

7Y A= AV Y —FEEA S (3
fifi R R OV 7 & B <, )

7Y A=AV Y —HE

7Y A=AV Y —H~L

I YA AY U —HA9%ELS
<

VAR AR T v h— (—
7 — R E R

ety 7 — 2B b B O A {4 #
HZ7 4 v

marionettes

puppets
remote—controlled toy
vehicles

theatrical masks

toy air pistols

toy pistols

toy figures

toy vehicles

toy putty

toy models

toy dough

toy mobiles

toy robots
controllers for toys
carnival masks

paper party hats
rattles [playthings]
snow globes

teddy bears

building games
artificial snow for Christmas
trees

ornaments for Christmas
trees, except illumination
articles and confectionery
Christmas tree stands

bells for Christmas trees

candle holders for Christmas
trees

Christmas crackers [party
novelties]

protective films adapted for
screens for portable games
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280087
280087
280185

280089
280117
280058
280219
280163
280241
280218
280242
280145
280231
280224
280090
280204

280077
280175

280151

280041

280096

280119

280120

280039

280029

280027

280229



R HEEEm 7y — A8 b portable games with liquid 280215
crystal displays
F—LAABIILE - E—F marbles for games 280023
AHHEE (Bbbe) caps for pistols [toys] 280003
AL ) 2w A ) — Christmas trees of synthetic 280006
material
FHHAARA 7 =2 — (Bb scooters [toys] 280115
b))
ZFE (Bbbe) spinning tops [toys] 280112
KK T — IV L RIEARST — L inflatable games for swimming 280249
Bbbe pools
7{\<‘f7i<7°~lvﬂ§’£/§\?3?]\iﬁ7ﬂ~ swimming pool air floats 280238
KKAZT— (BHHR) swimming pools [play 280095
articles]
=z kites 280036
e AR kite reels 280037
AR (BbbH=) building blocks [toys] 280025
WEEREE T — L R horseshoe games 280159
TrhBbbe play tents 280254
Fr—r (Bbbe) drones [toys] 280230
ANFHZF dolls’ houses 280086
NI F R dolls’ clothes 280103
ANER~Ny R dolls’ beds 280085
N dolls’ rooms 280104
IN S BD dolls’ feeding bottles 280016
DN D F stuffed toys 280208
FEMO/NIEA B S B2 scale model vehicles 280091
IN—=T 4 — TRy R— (X— party poppers [party 280240
TA—HR7 Ty I—) (33— novelties]
T — MR
N=T 4 —HEBbbH2 novelty toys for parties 280045
=y —% pinatas 280183
TIA4TT 4 A7 (BY flying discs [toys] 280158
H %)
7I7VRELL R plush toys 280161
Ty BRI e T plush toys with attached 280235
WL 77V RBbbHR comfort blanket
NE—Y A baby gyms 280234
~ bV a—v AN matryoshka dolls 280223
FETELAIERB LB toy imitation cosmetics 280237
)7 HERE kaleidoscopes 280190
i (Bbbe) masks [playthings] 280222
By FBL LR scale model kits [toys] 280198
FBRFRITHA O ¥ A 1 A a2 — gyroscopes and flight 280227
7 B OFRAT 2 TE 24 1 stabilizers for model
aircraft
e R play balloons 280012
EE (Bbbe) detonating caps [toys] 280118
EE (Bbbx) percussion caps [toys] 280118
T quoits 280097
HERE Go games 24BO0 1
SHEHAE Japanese chess [Shogi games]
M BT Japanese playing cards
[Utagarutal
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WA dice 280050
FTITAL Japanese dice games
[Sugoroku]
BA4RAYT dice cups
BANXYEY RS —L Chinese checkers [games]
FzXAHE chess games 280055
Fryvh—HE checkers [checker sets]
FRAE conjuring apparatus 280105
K=/ HE dominoes 280054
ST playing cards 280191
TEAL Japanese playing cards
[Hanafudal
v—YvURE mah- jong 280160
1 FHEMAA Go games
A Go stones
iy Goke pots [pots for stone
pieces used in Go games]
Hom Go boards
2 AR Japanese chess [Shogi games]
ZEH stands for shogi pieces
[Koma—dai]
B O = F wooden pieces for shogi game
[Koma]
FHALAE Shogi boards
3 WnD Tz Japanese playing cards
[Utagarutal
ENWZ A dice 280050
TA5< Japanese dice games
[Sugoroku]
A AT T dice cups
EA YTy RF—Ah Chinese checkers [games]
FxAHE chess games 280055
FxyvI—HE checkers [checker sets]
FmHE conjuring apparatus 280105
K HE dominoes 280054
A4 playing cards 280191
1AL Japanese playing cards
[Hanafuda]
~—Yy U HE mah—jong 280160

(&) THEEAE fHHH
- W2 A T2
FmHE 2 {ﬁﬁ/\

3, Tkbbe AE)
LHEET D,

(REMARKS) ”“Go games, Japanese
chess [Shogi games], Japanese
playing cards [Utagarutal,
dice, Japanese dice games
[Sugoroku], dice cups,
Chinese checkers [games],
chess games, checkers
[checker sets], conjuring
apparatus , dominoes, playing
cards, Japanese playing cards
[Hanafuda], mah-jong” is
presumed to be similar to
“toys, dolls”.
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[(BE] @R - Y—EXEESERTILI 7Y ME—EXRBHORT

Ul &EF—2HAT T vF scratch cards for playing 280207
B— K lottery games
F—=DHB T H— counters [discs] for games 280040
A Al T cups for dice 280074
F = A chessboards 280056
F = A checkerboards 280057
F v —iE draughtboards 280057
Fxyh—HE (F—2sHH) checkers [games] 280049
Fxv—HE (F—2HMH) draughts [games] 280049
Ny J Xy E backgammon games 280114
R — A board games 280156
eIy —sfl—FK bingo cards 280178
Wesk AR E game machines and apparatus
EYvY—FAE billiard equipment
FALE [ 24 F] EHEESER [ 24 ]
1 I3 A AN game machines and apparatus
o N — AR HE horizontal pinball machine
[Korinto—game machines]
Z~— hAR— /L g E Japanese horizontal pinball
machines [Smartball machines]
Aay h<w v slot machines [amusement
machines]
Bl lottery wheels
EbHAZEE Japanese vertical pinball
machine [Pachinko machines]
2 vyv—FHE billiard equipment
F o N billiard cues 280121
Fa—MHFa—7 chalk for billiard cues
[billiard chalk]
Bk billiard balls
REBE TR billiard markers
vlY—FE& N billiard tables 280123
(2] &R - Y—EREBRIERTILI 7Ny ME—EBEXRBEAORT
¥ 2 — D5 billiard cue tips 280122
Fa—MHFa—7 chalk for billiard cues 280020
WEFEHE) y—FKE coin—operated billiard tables 280124
Ay b=V slot machines [gaming 280203
machines]
Z— A darts 280067
EHAZHmE pachinkos 280199
vUV¥Y—FREHZ vy ay billiard table cushions 280013
vy v — FHER billiard balls 280019
v v — N REER R billiard markers 280021
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[athletic wrist and joint
supports, elbow guards, knee
pads for athletic use, etc. ]

EHAE sports equipment 24C01 24CO03

24C04
i
EPHE (BWA-Y—TJ1H-KLZ sports equipment, other than 24cCo01 |
F—R - AFX21—NFAMEVTRADLDE for climbing, surfing, water- '
BR<, ) skiing and scuba diving I
ALY [ 9,25,27 J) EBESEE [6,8,9,18,19,22,25,26,27 H] |
1 REHE ball game implements i
(1 HEKAE baseball implements '
@ Y7ZrrR—1AE softball implements !
3) R"2FrvbFR—HE basketball implements !
(4) RNv—R—)VHE volleyball implements i
6 Z7rv—HRE rugby implements i
6 Vvyu—HE football implements '
T TAVDVT7y hAR—ILVEE American football implements !
8 v FrFrR—ILAE handball implements !
9 FyPrR—1LAE dodgeball implements i
10) 7=xHEA tennis implements i
(11) =ERHER table tennis implements !
12) ARV VAR badminton implements !
(13) 7 HE golf equipment i
(149) 7Z4—NVFFyFr—HERE field hockey implements i
(15) 74 ARy r—HE ice hockey implements i
(16) AV v 7HE bowling implements '
an F—rrR—1HAE gateball implements !
(18) XA vyvaHE squash implements i
(199 97vxfE lacrosse implements i
2 e LB HAE track and field events !
implements !
3 =17 HEAE curling implements i
Ax—HA skiing implements i
24— AR (TR — Nty skating implements, including !
Ete, ) skating boots |
A ) —HR—FHE snowboard implements i
4 AN/ A/ =N boxing implements H
SRR E=A archery implements of !
Japanese and Western styles i
Tz HE fencing implements H
Rl & B Kendo implements !
5 ¥R A appliance for gymnastics i
HriAE A B appliance for rhythmic :
sportive gymnastics !
6 F—=V7HE training implements i
1 FEEJFAHER weight lifting implements i
(2) EHAEEXBRELRZEOD stationary exercise bicycles !
n—7— and rollers therefor !
TH AR K — chest expanders i
7 AR inflatable swimming floats i
PR —— athletic sporting goods !
|
|
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CGEB) A H)
(B H)

A

~

INTHT 4Ry MEEE

a7 TS

V=NV AR (AF—HT—
JL)

NI =0

wEZET AL b

MM AL GEB) T A)

HRRm Y R

RUK R & A 3cRg -~ b
KK x v b
KUK E— MR

AF—

z =z =z =

see—saws
swimming flutter boards
skateboards

starting pistols

slides

skipping ropes

twirling batons
paragliders

hang gliders

swings

line markers for sports

fields

rosin used by athletes

Z] BR - Y—EREBRSERTILI7AY ME-BERIBEDK TR

archery implements
bows for archery
ice skates

in-line roller skates
waist trimmer exercise belts

discuses for sports

stationary exercise bicycles
rollers for stationary

exercise bicycles
nets for sports

bats for games

chest expanders [exercisers]
exercisers [expanders]
ninepins

skittles [games]
skittles

cricket bags

clay pigeons [targets]
clay pigeon traps

golf clubs

golf bags, with or without
wheels

divot repair tools [golf
accessories]

pitch mark repair tools [golf
accessories]

golf gloves

seal skins [coverings for
skis]

shuttlecocks

weight lifting belts [sports
articles]

camouflage screens [sports
articles]

rhythmic gymnastics ribbons
swimming belts

swimming jackets

swimming kickboards

skis
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280146
280127
280010

280008
280007
280099

280182
280246

280052
280017
280059

280064
280081
280051
280051
280106
280106
280022
280047
280101
280080

280034
280061

280179

280179

280153
280100

280116
280176

280195

280239
280212
280213
280205
280110
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edges of skis
ski bindings
ski poles

ski sticks

sole coverings for skis

skating boots with skates
attached

starting blocks for sports

shin guards [sports articles]
snowshoes

snowboards

slides [playthings]

sling shots [sports articles]

sleds [sports articles]
appliances for gymnastics
tables for table tennis
men’ s athletic supporters
[sports articles]
dumb—bells

tennis ball throwing
apparatus

tennis nets

electronic targets

bar—bells

batting gloves [accessories
for games]

punching bags

knee guards [sports articles]
elbow guards [sports
articles]

targets

fencing gauntlets

fencing gloves

fencing weapons

fencing masks
spring boards [sports
articles]

paintball guns [sports
apparatus]

paintballs [ammunition for
paintball guns] [sports
apparatus]

poles for pole vaulting
ball pitching machines

boxing gloves
protective paddings [parts of

sports suits]

hockey sticks
body-training apparatus
body-building apparatus
bob-sleighs

baseball gloves

yoga swings
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280009
280066
280251
280251

280109
280028

280174

280046
280187
280197

280149
280188

280113
280129
280111
280196

280221
280173

280065
280193

280075
280015

280184

280144
280143

280038
280132
280132
280130
280131
280150

280170

280171

280210
280220
280032
280147

280048
280044
280044
280026
280141
280253



777> bk rackets 280081

70y vk gut for rackets 280033
7 v MR strings for rackets 280042
U v Fr—va R body rehabilitation apparatus 280044
M & AR water wings 280211
n—r (EEREFH) rosin used by athletes 280186
0—7—AF— roller skis 280250
H—7—ZAF—HA v 7 ski poles for roller skis 280252
0= —AX—fRAbLv7 ski sticks for roller skis 280252
a—7—X/— N roller skates 280098
ZFIAN—RR N climbers’ harness 24C03 280142

FAIYE [ 6,8,21,22,24 FH] HEESEEK [ 6,18,20,22,24 JH]

(5] BR - Y—EXEBRPERTILI 7Ny MNE—ERBHEDORT
BEae CERILHE) ascenders [mountaineering 280201
equipment]
H—J4 VA KEXAF—H-XFa21—N sports equipment for surfing, 24CO04
A EVS REFRE water—skiing and scuba diving

AU [ 8,9,22,25 $H] [HEEEoE [ 9,25 ]

2O swim fins
A Ry —T7 4 HOR—=F sailboards for windsurfing
P—7R—FK N surfboards 280102
=T R —FKHARy 7 bags especially designed for
surfboards
KA X— N waterskis 280152
KHER spear guns
(2] &R - Y—EREBRIERTILI 7Ny ME—EBEXRBEAORT
P—T AF— surf skis 280125
=7 R— ik surfboard leashes 280172
KUK A & O flippers for swimming 280093
KUK KD & swimming webs 280248
KIKRKRN&E T —7 webbed gloves for swimming 280248
A ILAR—F sailboards 280126
‘A NR—RHAN—FA harness for sailboards 280167
A NVER—KHA~A b masts for sailboards 280169
XA TREON flippers for diving 280247
N ENLVR—FR paddleboards 280226
RF 4 —R—F bodyboards 280177
LV ITHEE GEFHAAE) harpoon guns [sports 280071
articles]
#HYE N fishing tackle 24D01 280083
FAALWE [ 31 ] EHEESEE [ 20,31 ]
& fishing floats
BbHv fishing sinkers
7= b landing nets for anglers
e X rods for spear fishing
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#1054 fishing lines 280084
#F Ik fishing rods
0 IBr—= fishing rod cases
iy fish hooks 280076
#FWHANT fishing creels
J—v fishing reels
VT — lures for fishing
E] AR - Y—EREBRSERTILI7AY FME-ERIBRDERT
TE (0 H) bite indicators [fishing 280154
tackle]
o Sk rods for fishing 280035
#10 Hirx floats for fishing 280069
10 el artificial fishing bait 280002
A7 b landing nets for anglers 280060
SgHTSCT gut for fishing 280107
g0 e (b)) creels [fishing traps] 280094
FIVHY — reels for fishing 280092
EEE (BIVH) bite sensors [fishing tackle] 280155
BREFEERAE insect collectors’ articles 25B02
T} & il i insect nets [butterfly nets]
B HRREN insect collectors’ boxes
B H AR EL vasculums [vascula]
g choking glass tubes for
killing caught insects
=l poisonous pots for killing
caught insects
[(3E] B - Y—EXEBRMERTILI 7Y ME—BERBEDERT
il 7 butterfly nets 280165
[(2ZE] BREOTDOMDOER - Y—EXEBRPERTILI 7Ny ME-ERBHEDORT
(BT —o F—oBb apparatus for games 09653 24A01 280128
B
F—bHa s e —F— controllers for game consoles 09G53 24A01 280217
T LB — A video game consoles 09G53 24A01 280255
T LB — A video game machines 09G53 24A01 280214
TLES—LBHY g AR joysticks for video games 09G53 24A01 280228
TA VT
TLes—AENOFRH hand-held consoles for 09653 24A01 280256
oY —)b playing video games
WE R T e i e B fairground ride apparatus 09G53 24C01 280157
ANT Ny TEHRAI— b golf bag carts 12471 280225
STy TEA MY — golf bag trolleys 12A71 280225
WETHHABL bR novelty toys for playing 24A01 24B01 280062
jokes
F—=AA L —=F 4T H—FK trading cards for games 24A01 24B01 280245
Ty = — R foosball tables 24A01 24B01 280070
N— Ly Rl roulette wheels 24A01 24B01 280181
r—ArHE games* 24A01 24B01 280079

24B02 24C01

3-408
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portable games and toys
incorporating
telecommunication functions

balls for games

bladders of balls for games

pumps specially adapted for
use with balls for games

needles for pumps for
inflating balls for games

hunting game calls
boomerangs

playing balls
parlor games

parlour games

machines for physical
exercises

gloves for games

bags especially designed for
skis and surfboards

lures for hunting or fishing

decoys for hunting or fishing

scent lures for hunting or
fishing

confetti
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24A01
24B02

24A01
24C01

24A01

24A01

24A01

24A01
24A01
24A01
24801

24B01

24C01
24C04

24C01
24C01

24C01
24C01
24C01

25A01

24B01
24C01

24B02

24C01

24C01

24C01

24C01
24C01
24C01
24B02

24B02
24C03

24C04
24C04

24D01
24D01
24D01

280243

280011

280001

280233

280232

280180
280244
280030
280078

280078
280043

280072
280166

280082
280082
280194

280192





